# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Mulford Shaddock	06/28/2010
Deng Tao	06/28/2010
Hendrik Pieter Jacobus De Bock	06/25/2010
Dalong Zhong	06/28/2010
Christopher Michael Eastman	06/28/2010
Kevin Matthew Durocher	06/28/2010
Stanton Earl Weaver Jr.	06/28/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 12826337		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)308-9939

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rosssr@ge.com

Correspondent Name: General Electric Company Global Research

Address Line 1: One Research Circle

Address Line 2: Bldg. K1-3A59

Address Line 4: Niskayuna, NEW YORK 12309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 242003-1

PATENT REEL: 024679 FRAME: 0122

501231469

00 07\$ H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. DiConza
Total Attachments: 8	
source=242003-1Assignment#page1.tif	
source=242003-1Assignment#page2.tif	
source=242003-1Assignment#page3.tif	
source=242003-1Assignment#page4.tif	
source=242003-1Assignment#page5.tif	
source=242003-1Assignment#page6.tif	
source=242003-1Assignment#page7.tif	
source=242003-1Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024679 FRAME: 0123

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Troy, NY David Mulford Shaddock Of. of Clifton Park, NY Deng Tao Clifton Park, NY Hendrik Picter Jacobus De Bock Dalong Zhong of Niskayuna, NY of Ballston Lake, NY Christopher Michael Eastman Waterford, NY Kevin Matthew Durocher of of Northville, NY Stanton Earl Weaver, Jr.

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

#### ARTICLE INCLUDING THERMAL INTERFACE ELEMENT AND METHOD OF PREPARATION

executed co	currently herewith,		
filed on	having Serial Number		

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 8

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

DOCKET NUMBER	
	: 242003-1

INVENTOR			
Signature: L	LOWALL id Mulford Shaddock	Date:	Time 28, 2010
Witnessed by:	Signature Acres Comments		Tame 28,3010
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness  Variable Control  Signature  Variable Control  Printed Name of Witness	Lalu Date:	<u> 3702 28, 201</u> 0
SECTION BEI		Date:	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE OF NE		88.	
David Mulford S	<u>shaddock</u> , to me perso a acknowledged to me	nally known as the indi-	ersonally came the above-named ridual who executed the foregoing as same of his/her own free will for
Šeal	·	(Nota	ry Public)

Page 2 of 8

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTOR 2				
Signature: Den	g Tao	***************************************	Date: 6/28 (20/5	
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature	*	Date: 6/28/2010	
	Davide L. S Printed Name of Witne	SS SA		
Witnessed by:	Wesh- Signature	£	Date: 06/28/2010	
	Wen Shang Printed Name of Witne	288		
SECTION BI	ELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTAL	***
STATE OF N	EW YORK SCHENECTADY	ss.		
Thomas Trans for	me personally know ledged to me that h	n as the individu	fore me personally came the above-na nal who executed the foregoing assign the same of his/her own free will f	(TITIO IL)
Seal			(Notary Public)	
		Page 3 of 8	·	

Assimmont of O 09/05 MFG

PATENT REEL: 024679 FRAME: 0126

INVENTOR 3	
Signature: Signature: Hendrik Pieter Jacobus De Bock	
Witnessed by: The Square of the Control of the Cont	Date: 62/20
14 G. VOB4 Primed Name of Winess	
Witnessed by 2 Signature  Signature  Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	TESIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Hendrik Fieter Jacobus De Bock	Date:
STATE OF NEW YORK  SS. COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY	
This day of	before me personally came the above-named croonally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me that he/she executed the same of his/her owr
Se at	

Page 4 of 8

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTOR 4			
Signature: <u>Dalay New</u> Dalong Zhong	Ţ	Date:	6/28/10.
Witnessed by: 14 Signature		Date:	6/28/2010
HONGBO ( Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>		
Witnessed by: 1700 Signature  Venkat . S . Venka	Heremani	Date:	6/28/2010
Printed Name of Witness			
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O			PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:		
Dalong Zhoug			
STATE OF NEW YORK			
COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY	ss.		
This day of	before a mown as the independent of the contract of the c	me pe lividu ed the	rsonally came the above-named al who executed the foregoing same of his/her own free will for
Seal			
		(Note	ry Public)
Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG	Page 5 of 8		

PATENT REEL: 024679 FRAME: 0128

DOCKET NUMBER: 242003-1

INVENTOR 5	~ob		
Signature Case	LLL MELLESTERS		Date: 4 25 10
Witnessed by:	John Lenn Signature John Lenan	<u> </u>	Date: June 28, 2010
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness		Date: <u>June 28, 2010</u>
	Signature  David A. Simon  Proceed Name of Witness		
SECTION BE	innininininininininininininininininini	Date:	AC IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE OF NE	W YORK		
	ss. SCHENECTADY		
foregoing assig		ed to me that l	e me personally came the above-named own as the individual who executed the he/she executed the same of his/her own
Seal			(Notary Public)

Page 6 of X

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MPG

INVENIURO					
Signature: L. In Th. Q. Kevis Matthew Durocher	Date: 6-24-20/4	<u>&gt;</u>			
Witnessed by Signature  Signature  DONALD F. F.	Date: June 28, 2	2010			
Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by:     Market B	057_ 1944 Date: <u>June 28 2</u> 5±466	<u> </u>			
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Date:  Kevia Matthew Durocher					
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY	i.				
Thisday of	before me personally came the aboutly known as the individual who executed that he/she executed the same of his/her own	se foregoing			
Seal	(Notary Public)	ilinaan maaniga j			

Page ? of #

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTOR 7			
Signature: People Stanton Earl Weaver Ir	<i>f</i>	Date: <u>6/23/10</u>	)
Witnessed by: Signature	cu f	Date: June 2 8	22010
Witnessed by:     Donald F.     Printed Name of Witnessed Signature	napa -	Date: June 2	8, 2010
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ( Stanon Earl Weaver, Jr		ng in presence of	'A NOTARY
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SCHENECIADY	-88.		
This day of	naliy known as ti	e me personally came the individual who executed the same of his/her	ted the foregoin
Seal		(Notary Public)	
	Page 8 of 8		

Fage 8 of

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MPG